
CITY DEPARTMENT SUPERVISORS  

Jesse Dickson City Manager 952-472-0609 jessedickson@cityofmound.com 

Maggie Reisdorf  Deputy City Manager 952-472-0633 maggiereisdorf@cityofmound.com 

Greg Pederson Fire Chief  952-472-3533 gpederson@moundfire.com 

Correy Farniok Orono Police Chief  952-249-4700 cfarniok@ci.orono.mn.us 

Ron Gust Liquor Store Manager 952-472-0648 rongust@cityofmound.com 

Ryan Prich Public Works Superintendent 952-472-0614 ryanprich@cityofmound.com 

Sarah Smith Community Development 952-472-0604 sarahsmith@cityofmound.com 

CITY STAFF  

Noah Iverson Finance Director  952-472-0608 noahiverson@cityofmound.com 

Kevin Kelly  Administrative Services  

Coordinator/City Clerk 

952-472-0613 kevinkelly@cityofmound.com 

Collette Roberts Payroll/Benefits/Accounts 

Payable 

952-472-0606 colletteroberts@cityofmound.com 

Vicki Weber Fire Department—

Administrative Assistant 

952-472-3555 vweber@moundfire.com 

Andy Drilling Field Officer 952-472-0605 fieldops@cityofmound.com 

Jen Holmquist City Hall— 

Administrative Assistant  

952-472-0605 admin@cityofmound.com 
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FINANCE 

Accounting. Investing. Risk Management. Reporting. Budgeting. Capital Planning. Audit/Internal 

Controls. Debt. Payroll. Accounts Payable/Receivable. Utility Billing. Assessments. 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES/CITY CLERK 

Elections. Official Records/Data Practices. Legal Publications. Dock Administration. Cemetery.  

Licenses and Permits. Administrative Support. 

LIQUOR STORE 

Merchandising. Marketing. Purchasing. Inventory Management. Promotions. Customer Relations. 

Vendor Relations.  

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

Planning and Zoning. Building Code/Inspections. Redevelopment. Subdivisions. Community  

Development. Permits. Nuisance and Code Enforcement.  

PUBLIC WORKS 

Utilities: Streets, Water, Sewer, Storm Sewer. Parks. Docks. Cemetery Maintenance. Streets.  

FIRE DEPARTMENT/EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

Firefighting. EMS. Hazmat. MCI Technical Rescue Inspections. Fire Code. Plan Review. Emergency 

Preparedness. Notification Systems. Siren Maintenance. Safety Programs.  


